Description
When LW/HW level electrodes are installed in external level
pots, it is absolutely essential to monitor the periodic flush-
ing of the connecting pipes. A monitoring unit is required
for each level pot.
For flushing, the connecting pipes are individually shut off
and reopened in succession, and the level pot is drained. The
SRL 6-60 monitoring unit checks compliance with the set

Voltage (SELV) must be used to supply the SRL 6-60 monitor-
ing unit with 24V DC.
How to order:
Monitoring unit, type SRL 6-60
Stock code:  Unit 1:  ................................. 393158
  Unit 2:  ................................. 393259
Additional modules:
 ■ Level electrodes NRG 1x-60/NRG 1x-61
 ■ Safety control unit URS 60/URS 61
 ■ Level pot MF xxxx for level electrodes
 ■ 2 x stop valves GAV xxx-II
 ■ 1 x drain valve GAV xxx-I
Dimensions
Electrical connection
25
4
m
m
180 mm
d = 165 mm
Status display
Code switch
for setting the
baud rate.
CAN bus
External indicator lights
Connection for
limit switches
M12 connector,
5-pole
M12 socket,
8-pole
CAN bus
M12 socket,
5-pole
Valve limit
switch *
 *  The limit switches are shown in their
 normal operating position.
Level electrode
CAN bus
Boiler
Valves:
D = steam
E = water
F = flow
Fig. 1
Fig. 2